The Board is pleased to announce that the Placing Agreement has become

unconditional and the Placing was completed on 9 August 2010. An aggregate of

205,724,971 Placing Shares, representing approximately 16.67% of the issued share

capital of the Company immediately after completion of the Placing, have been

successfully placed to not less than six Placees, who and (where a corporation) whose

ultimate beneficial owners are not Connected Persons of the Company and are

independent of the Company and its Connected Persons, at the Placing Price of

HK$0.165 per Placing Share. Also, none of the Placees has become a substantial

Shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) as a result of the Placing. The net

proceeds from the Placing amount to approximately HK$32.89 million which, as

disclosed in the Announcement, will be used for the general working capital of the

Group.

— 1 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion

of the Placing is as follows:

Shareholders
Immediately before

completion of the Placing
Immediately after

completion of the Placing
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Dr. Chuang Yueheng,
Henry (Note) 23,353,440 2.27 23,353,440 1.89

Public Shareholders:
- Placees — — 205,724,971 16.67
- Others 1,005,271,419 97.73 1,005,271,419 81.44

Total 1,028,624,859 100.00 1,234,349,830 100.00

Note: Dr. Chuang Yueheng, Henry is the chairman and executive Director of the Company.

By order of the Board
Willie International Holdings Limited

King Phillip
Managing Director

Hong Kong, 9 August 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive Directors, namely, Dr.

Chuang Yueheng, Henry, Mr. King Phillip, Mr. Wong Ying Seung, Asiong and Mr. Wang Lin and four

independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Cheung Wing Ping, Mr. Liu Jian, Mr. Wen Louis and

Mr. Yau Yan Ming, Raymond.

— 2 —